



ABC Bid Data

SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-HAMPTON

40424

X-A004(397)

PROJECT:	SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-HAMPTON	Awarded To:	BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	40424	Amount:	\$2,949,323.65
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A004(397)	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
DATE BIDS OPEN:	September 08, 2016,	Award Date:	
SCOPE OF WORK:	Resurfacing on US 1 in Seabrook from MM 1.8 to Hampton MM 5.2 including the 101 interchange.		
COMPLETION DATE:	October 20, 2017		
LOCATION:	Rockingham		

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT MA 01826	\$2,949,323.65	A
PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT NH 03220	\$3,491,632.68	B

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	35.000	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$2.50	\$87.50
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	12.000	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$3.75	\$45.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	9,475.000	\$1.40	\$13,265.00	\$1.50	\$14,212.50	\$5.00	\$47,375.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	440.000	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$30.00	\$13,200.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	5.000	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	15.000	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	4.000	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
203.55555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.000	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	555.000	\$5.00	\$2,775.00	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$6.00	\$3,330.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	150.000	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.000	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	20.000	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$38.00	\$760.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	50.000	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.000	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$71.00	\$5,680.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	120.000	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$7,800.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	630.000	\$85.00	\$53,550.00	\$75.00	\$47,250.00	\$110.00	\$69,300.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	6,750.000	\$72.00	\$486,000.00	\$69.00	\$465,750.00	\$79.50	\$536,625.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	305.000	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$125.00	\$38,125.00	\$200.00	\$61,000.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	82,950.000	\$0.25	\$20,737.50	\$0.30	\$24,885.00	\$0.23	\$19,078.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	279.000	\$5.00	\$1,395.00	\$6.00	\$1,674.00	\$14.00	\$3,906.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	17.000	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	30.000	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	26.000	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	6,462.000	\$2.50	\$16,155.00	\$4.00	\$25,848.00	\$2.00	\$12,924.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	2,450.000	\$75.00	\$183,750.00	\$69.00	\$169,050.00	\$79.50	\$194,775.00
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	66,400.000	\$2.25	\$149,400.00	\$2.50	\$166,000.00	\$2.45	\$162,680.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	288.000	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$55.00	\$15,840.00	\$65.00	\$18,720.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	40.000	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	10.000	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	45.000	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$960.00	\$43,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$72,000.00
520.001	CONCRETE CLASS AAA	CY	1.000	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	5.000	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	15.000	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$42,000.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	11.000	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
521.21	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (HORIZONTAL)	CF	25.000	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$620.00	\$15,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
521.22	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)	CF	20.000	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	29.000	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$110.00	\$3,190.00
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	32.000	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	288.000	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$43.00	\$12,384.00	\$45.00	\$12,960.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	200.000	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	218.000	\$110.00	\$23,980.00	\$130.00	\$28,340.00	\$50.00	\$10,900.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	51.000	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$80.00	\$4,080.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	45.000	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$53.00	\$2,385.00
565.919	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	16.000	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	5.000	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
583.7	RIPRAP, CLASS VII	CY	175.000	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$60.50	\$10,587.50
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	4.000	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	90.000	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00
585.32	STONE FILL, CLASS C, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	26.000	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00
593.323	GEOTEXTILE; STABILIZATION CL.2, SLIT FILAMENT, WOVEN	SY	180.000	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	330.000	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$2.50	\$825.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	60.000	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.50	\$330.00
603.00418	18" R.C. PIPE, 3750D	LF	60.000	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00
603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.000	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$165.00	\$825.00
604.154	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	38.000	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$400.00	\$15,200.00
604.71	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A	EA	4.000	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
604.76	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F	EA	1.000	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	750.000	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.68	\$5,760.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	255.000	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$10.50	\$2,677.50
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	19.000	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$36,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$41,800.00
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	6.000	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	1.000	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,122.00	\$6,122.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	14.000	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	\$474.00	\$6,636.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	4.000	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,790.00	\$11,160.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.000	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$29.22	\$1,461.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	9,000.000	\$17.75	\$159,750.00	\$16.42	\$147,780.00	\$17.50	\$157,500.00
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	650.000	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	\$28.00	\$18,200.00	\$45.00	\$29,250.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.000	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,922.00	\$1,922.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	2,275.000	\$5.25	\$11,943.75	\$4.42	\$10,055.50	\$5.00	\$11,375.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.000	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
608.1201	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	SY	12.000	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	29.000	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$45.00	\$1,305.00
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	300.000	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.000	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	63.000	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	\$28.00	\$1,764.00	\$22.00	\$1,386.00
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	3.000	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$36.00	\$108.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
609.214	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB, 4" HIGH	LF	42.000	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$20.00	\$840.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	516.000	\$7.00	\$3,612.00	\$14.00	\$7,224.00	\$20.00	\$10,320.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	40.000	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	1,200.000	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	12.000	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	2.000	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	80.000	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$92.00	\$7,360.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	56.250	\$150.00	\$8,437.50	\$110.00	\$6,187.50	\$132.00	\$7,425.00
615.013	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	U	2.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	71.080	\$100.00	\$7,108.00	\$35.00	\$2,487.80	\$40.00	\$2,843.20
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	128.500	\$150.00	\$19,275.00	\$125.00	\$16,062.50	\$125.00	\$16,062.50
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	647.250	\$60.00	\$38,835.00	\$26.00	\$16,828.50	\$30.50	\$19,741.13
615.03201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	65.000	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$155.00	\$10,075.00	\$165.00	\$10,725.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	4.000	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	10.670	\$40.00	\$426.80	\$15.00	\$160.05	\$17.50	\$186.73
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	147.880	\$20.00	\$2,957.60	\$10.00	\$1,478.80	\$11.50	\$1,700.62
615.064	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	2.000	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	14.000	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	113,000.000	\$1.00	\$113,000.00	\$1.00	\$113,000.00	\$1.00	\$113,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.000	\$22.00	\$79,200.00	\$25.00	\$90,000.00	\$35.00	\$126,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$295,000.00	\$295,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.000	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.000	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	200.000	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.22	\$844.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	300.000	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	25.000	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	2.000	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$285.00	\$570.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	880.000	\$1.25	\$1,100.00	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.50	\$1,320.00
628.22	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)	LF	218.000	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$5.50	\$1,199.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	179,000.000	\$0.15	\$26,850.00	\$0.15	\$26,850.00	\$0.14	\$25,060.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	13,750.000	\$0.20	\$2,750.00	\$0.30	\$4,125.00	\$0.16	\$2,200.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,700.000	\$1.15	\$1,955.00	\$0.65	\$1,105.00	\$0.49	\$833.00
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	355.000	\$1.50	\$532.50	\$0.90	\$319.50	\$0.83	\$294.65
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	2,600.000	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	\$1.05	\$2,730.00	\$1.00	\$2,600.00

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		BROX INDUSTRIES, INC. 1471 METHUEN STREET DRACUT, MA 01826		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	1,100.000	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.95	\$2,145.00	\$2.15	\$2,365.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	375.000	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.50	\$937.50	\$2.85	\$1,068.75
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	920.000	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$6.10	\$5,612.00	\$5.10	\$4,692.00
632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	14,300.000	\$0.50	\$7,150.00	\$1.00	\$14,300.00	\$0.40	\$5,720.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	115.000	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$1.20	\$138.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	450.000	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.70	\$2,115.00	\$1.20	\$540.00
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	135.000	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	50.000	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	8,700.000	\$2.50	\$21,750.00	\$1.75	\$15,225.00	\$2.00	\$17,400.00
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4,900.000	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$4.50	\$22,050.00	\$5.00	\$24,500.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	11,650.000	\$2.50	\$29,125.00	\$3.50	\$40,775.00	\$2.50	\$29,125.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	240.000	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$45.00	\$10,800.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	13,350.000	\$5.00	\$66,750.00	\$7.00	\$93,450.00	\$0.42	\$5,607.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	105.000	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.42	\$44.10
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.000	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	12.000	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	24,200.000	\$1.00	\$24,200.00	\$1.00	\$24,200.00	\$1.00	\$24,200.00

Totals:	\$2,607,125.65	\$2,949,323.65	\$3,491,632.68
---------	----------------	----------------	----------------



PS&E Comparison

SEABROOK-HAMPTON FALLS-HAMPTON

40424

X-A004(397)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	35.000	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$175.00
201.882	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE II	SY	12.000	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$60.00
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	9,475.000	\$1.50	\$14,212.50	\$1.40	\$13,265.00	\$947.50
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	440.000	\$55.00	\$24,200.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$18,920.00
203.55542	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 3	U	5.000	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,250.00
203.55543	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 3	U	15.000	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$9,750.00
203.55554	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL 2 - 25'	U	4.000	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00
203.55555	GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM, TL 2 - 25'	U	2.000	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	555.000	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$5.00	\$2,775.00	\$11,100.00
206.1	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	150.000	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00
206.19	COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY	CY	20.000	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00
206.2	ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	10.000	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00
209.1	GRANULAR BACKFILL	CY	20.000	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	50.000	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00

304.301	CRUSHED GRAVEL	CY	80.000	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,400.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	120.000	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,600.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	630.000	\$75.00	\$47,250.00	\$85.00	\$53,550.00	(\$6,300.00)
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	6,750.000	\$69.00	\$465,750.00	\$72.00	\$486,000.00	(\$20,250.00)
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	305.000	\$125.00	\$38,125.00	\$110.00	\$33,550.00	\$4,575.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	82,950.000	\$0.30	\$24,885.00	\$0.25	\$20,737.50	\$4,147.50
403.61	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE (BRIDGE BASE)	LF	279.000	\$6.00	\$1,674.00	\$5.00	\$1,395.00	\$279.00
403.911	HOT BITUMINOUS BRIDGE PAVEMENT, 1" BASE COURSE	TON	17.000	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	(\$850.00)
403.98	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING, MACHINE METHOD	TON	30.000	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	26.000	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$120.00	\$3,120.00	\$1,430.00
410.22	ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT	GAL	6,462.000	\$4.00	\$25,848.00	\$2.50	\$16,155.00	\$9,693.00
411.3	PLANT MIX SURFACE TREATMENT (ASPHALT CEMENT), PAVER SHIM	TON	2,450.000	\$69.00	\$169,050.00	\$75.00	\$183,750.00	(\$14,700.00)
417.	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	66,400.000	\$2.50	\$166,000.00	\$2.25	\$149,400.00	\$16,600.00
500.02	ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION	U	1.000	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,000.00
502.	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00
503.101	WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE	U	1.000	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	60.000	\$38.00	\$2,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$480.00
511.00	CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK PAVEMENT REMOVAL (F)	SY	288.000	\$55.00	\$15,840.00	\$20.00	\$5,760.00	\$10,080.00
511.02	PREPARATION FOR PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	40.000	\$650.00	\$26,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$14,000.00
511.03	PREPARATION FOR FULL DEPTH CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS	SY	10.000	\$1,300.00	\$13,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00
512.02	PREPARATION FOR CONCRETE REPAIRS, CLASS II	SY	45.000	\$960.00	\$43,200.00	\$600.00	\$27,000.00	\$16,200.00
520.001	CONCRETE CLASS AAA	CY	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,200.00

520.01	CONCRETE CLASS AA	CY	5.000	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
520.0201	CONCRETE CLASS AA, ABOVE FOOTINGS	CY	15.000	\$1,600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	11.000	\$1,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$3,850.00
521.21	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (HORIZONTAL)	CF	25.000	\$620.00	\$15,500.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00
521.22	FAST-SET CONCRETE PATCHING MORTAR (VERTICAL AND OVERHEAD)	CF	20.000	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE)	GAL	29.000	\$90.00	\$2,610.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	(\$290.00)
538.2	BARRIER MEMBRANE, PEEL AND STICK - VERTICAL SURFACES (F)	SY	32.000	\$80.00	\$2,560.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$1,440.00
538.5	BARRIER MEMBRANE, HEAT WELDED (F)	SY	288.000	\$43.00	\$12,384.00	\$35.00	\$10,080.00	\$2,304.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	200.000	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$200.00
559.41	ASPHALTIC PLUG FOR CRACK CONTROL (F)	LF	218.000	\$130.00	\$28,340.00	\$110.00	\$23,980.00	\$4,360.00
559.412	REPAIR ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT (F)	LF	51.000	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$140.00	\$7,140.00	\$0.00
562.1	SILICONE JOINT SEALANT (F)	LF	45.000	\$38.00	\$1,710.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$585.00
565.919	BRIDGE APPROACH RAIL, THRIE BEAM TRANSITION (STEEL POSTS) (MODIFIED)	U	16.000	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$80,000.00	(\$16,000.00)
571.1	REPAIRING AND POINTING STONE MASONRY	SY	5.000	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
583.7	RIPRAP, CLASS VII	CY	175.000	\$105.00	\$18,375.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$5,250.00
585.2	STONE FILL, CLASS B	CY	4.000	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$340.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	90.000	\$95.00	\$8,550.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,400.00
585.32	STONE FILL, CLASS C, INTERMIXED WITH HUMUS	CY	26.000	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$35.00	\$910.00	\$1,950.00
593.323	GEOTEXTILE; STABILIZATION CL.2, SLIT FILAMENT, WOVEN	SY	180.000	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$720.00	\$0.00
593.421	GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN	SY	330.000	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$4.00	\$1,320.00	\$0.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	60.000	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
603.00418	18" R.C. PIPE, 3750D	LF	60.000	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	(\$1,800.00)

603.36118	18" ALUMINIZED STEEL END SECTION	EA	1.000	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$275.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	5.000	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$0.00
604.154	CATCH BASINS TYPE E, 4-FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	38.000	\$350.00	\$13,300.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	(\$5,700.00)
604.71	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE A	EA	4.000	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
604.76	GRATES & FRAMES, TYPE F	EA	1.000	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$50.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	750.000	\$7.68	\$5,760.00	\$8.00	\$6,000.00	(\$240.00)
606.012	W6X9 STEEL POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.000	\$54.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00
606.0122	W6X9 STEEL POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	255.000	\$10.00	\$2,550.00	\$60.00	\$15,300.00	(\$12,750.00)
606.1254	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 3) (STEEL POST)	U	19.000	\$1,900.00	\$36,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00	(\$1,900.00)
606.12551	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2 - 25') (STEEL POST)	U	6.000	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	(\$2,400.00)
606.1256	TERMINAL UNIT (X-TENSION)	U	1.000	\$6,122.00	\$6,122.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$622.00
606.127	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) (STEEL POST)	U	14.000	\$474.00	\$6,636.00	\$525.00	\$7,350.00	(\$714.00)
606.1285	BEAM GUARDRAIL (BRIDGE APPROACH UNIT)	U	4.000	\$2,790.00	\$11,160.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,160.00
606.141	BEAM GUARDRAIL (CURVED W/CRT POSTS)	LF	50.000	\$29.22	\$1,461.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	(\$39.00)
606.18001	31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET BLOCK (STEEL POST)	LF	9,000.000	\$16.42	\$147,780.00	\$17.75	\$159,750.00	(\$11,970.00)
606.34201	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, LEFT (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,440.00
606.34202	SINGLE FACED ASYMMETRICAL TRANSITION RAIL, RIGHT (STEEL POST)	U	2.000	\$2,120.00	\$4,240.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,440.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	650.000	\$28.00	\$18,200.00	\$35.00	\$22,750.00	(\$4,550.00)
606.84	ANCHOR FOR CURVED GUARDRAIL W/CRT POSTS	U	1.000	\$1,922.00	\$1,922.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$522.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARDRAIL BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	2,275.000	\$4.42	\$10,055.50	\$5.25	\$11,943.75	(\$1,888.25)

606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	4.000	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	(\$13,200.00)
608.1201	2" BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	SY	12.000	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	(\$60.00)
608.2401	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	29.000	\$45.00	\$1,305.00	\$50.00	\$1,450.00	(\$145.00)
608.2601	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	300.000	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00
608.54	DETECTABLE WARNING DEVICES, CAST IRON	SY	6.000	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00
609.01	STRAIGHT GRANITE CURB	LF	63.000	\$28.00	\$1,764.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00	(\$126.00)
609.02	CURVED GRANITE CURB	LF	3.000	\$36.00	\$108.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	(\$12.00)
609.214	STRAIGHT GRANITE SLOPE CURB, 4" HIGH	LF	42.000	\$26.00	\$1,092.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$42.00
609.5	RESET GRANITE CURB	LF	516.000	\$14.00	\$7,224.00	\$7.00	\$3,612.00	\$3,612.00
609.55	RESET GRANITE CURB (BRIDGE)	LF	40.000	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	1,200.000	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,000.00
611.90001	ADJUSTING WATER GATES AND SHUTOFFS SET BY OTHERS	EA	12.000	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	(\$1,020.00)
614.511	CONCRETE PULL BOX 14"	EA	2.000	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00
615.0101	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	SF	80.000	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,400.00
615.01201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	56.250	\$110.00	\$6,187.50	\$150.00	\$8,437.50	(\$2,250.00)
615.013	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE A	U	2.000	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00
615.0201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B	SF	71.080	\$35.00	\$2,487.80	\$100.00	\$7,108.00	(\$4,620.20)
615.02201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE B, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	128.500	\$125.00	\$16,062.50	\$150.00	\$19,275.00	(\$3,212.50)
615.0301	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C	SF	647.250	\$26.00	\$16,828.50	\$60.00	\$38,835.00	(\$22,006.50)
615.03201	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C, BREAKAWAY MOUNTS	SF	65.000	\$155.00	\$10,075.00	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	(\$2,925.00)
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	4.000	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
615.0501	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE BB	SF	10.670	\$15.00	\$160.05	\$40.00	\$426.80	(\$266.75)
615.0601	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	SF	147.880	\$10.00	\$1,478.80	\$20.00	\$2,957.60	(\$1,478.80)

615.064	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC	U	2.000	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	(\$100.00)
616.650	TRAFFIC SIGNAL DETECTOR LOOP 6 FT X 50 FT	EA	14.000	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00
616.95	INSTALL TRAFFIC STUDY EQUIPMENT	U	1.000	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$500.00)
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	113,000.000	\$1.00	\$113,000.00	\$1.00	\$113,000.00	\$0.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	3,600.000	\$25.00	\$90,000.00	\$22.00	\$79,200.00	\$10,800.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.000	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	6.000	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$18,000.00
619.27	TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.000	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	200.000	\$4.22	\$844.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	(\$156.00)
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	300.000	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	(\$1,500.00)
621.32	DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	25.000	\$38.00	\$950.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	(\$50.00)
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	2.000	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	(\$10.00)
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	880.000	\$2.00	\$1,760.00	\$1.25	\$1,100.00	\$660.00
628.22	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (BRIDGE)	LF	218.000	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$0.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	179,000.000	\$0.15	\$26,850.00	\$0.15	\$26,850.00	\$0.00
632.0106	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	13,750.000	\$0.30	\$4,125.00	\$0.20	\$2,750.00	\$1,375.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,700.000	\$0.65	\$1,105.00	\$1.15	\$1,955.00	(\$850.00)
632.3106	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	355.000	\$0.90	\$319.50	\$1.50	\$532.50	(\$213.00)
632.3108	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 8" LINE	LF	2,600.000	\$1.05	\$2,730.00	\$2.00	\$5,200.00	(\$2,470.00)
632.3112	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	1,100.000	\$1.95	\$2,145.00	\$2.50	\$2,750.00	(\$605.00)
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	375.000	\$2.50	\$937.50	\$3.00	\$1,125.00	(\$187.50)
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	920.000	\$6.10	\$5,612.00	\$6.00	\$5,520.00	\$92.00

632.911	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, 12" WIDE & UNDER	LF	14,300.000	\$1.00	\$14,300.00	\$0.50	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
632.912	OBLITERATE PAVE. MARKING LINE, OVER 12" WIDE	LF	115.000	\$2.50	\$287.50	\$2.00	\$230.00	\$57.50
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	450.000	\$4.70	\$2,115.00	\$6.00	\$2,700.00	(\$585.00)
645.0001	TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	135.000	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$30.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	50.000	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00
645.44	TEMPORARY SLOPE STABILIZATION TYPE D (WILDLIFE FRIENDLY)	SY	8,700.000	\$1.75	\$15,225.00	\$2.50	\$21,750.00	(\$6,525.00)
645.512	COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM	LF	4,900.000	\$4.50	\$22,050.00	\$4.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,450.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	11,650.000	\$3.50	\$40,775.00	\$2.50	\$29,125.00	\$11,650.00
645.7	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.000	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	240.000	\$75.00	\$18,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00
646.41	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND HUMUS	SY	13,350.000	\$7.00	\$93,450.00	\$5.00	\$66,750.00	\$26,700.00
646.51	TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH, TACKIFIERS AND LOAM	SY	105.000	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$0.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.000	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.000	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$55,000.00
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.000	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	12.000	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00
699.	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00
1002.1	REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENTS AS NEEDED - BRIDGE STRUCTURES	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.000	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	25,000.000	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA) ASPHALT	\$	24,200.000	\$1.00	\$24,200.00	\$1.00	\$24,200.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$2,949,323.65

\$2,607,125.65

\$342,198.00